PNEUMADYNE
COMPACT DESIGN ENGINEERED TO REDUCE
OVERALL LENGTH
FLAT-1® CYLINDERS
PRODUCT CATALOG
3	 Flat-1® Cylinders
4	 Product Features
4	 Features and Benefits

9	 Cylinder Options and Dimensions
10	 Accessory Options and Dimensions
11	 How to Order
12	 How to Customize
12	 Common Cylinder Design Modifications
13	 How to Repair
13	 Single End Rod Repair Kits
13	 Double Rod End Repair Kits
TABLE OF
CONTENTS
3For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
FLAT-1® CYLINDERS
Flat-1® cylinders have been redesigned to include a number of new
features and new catalog standard options. New features include
permanent grease lubrication, standard hard chrome plated piston
rods, and an improved bumper design. New standard options are
available in the catalog as well, including metallic rod scrapers,
low pressure hydraulic designs, and a standard mounting hole
interchange for another compact cylinder manufacturer. Optional
body and bearing materials have also been added to provide the
outstanding option breadth that Bimba is known for in a high quality,
compact cylinder design.
4 Actuators  |  CAT-BIM-BIF-0417
PRODUCT FEATURES
•	 Compact design provides machine
designers the ability to use Flat-1®
cylinders in tight spaces
•	 Hard chrome plated piston rod is
corrosion resistant and provides a hard,
smooth sealing surface extending the life
of the cylinder’s rod seals
•	 Body materials are available in standard
Stainless Steel and optional Aluminum or
Plastic providing design engineers with
increased flexibility.
•	 Single acting spring return cylinders
include rod seals to provide for standard
fail safe operation
•	 New switch track options accept either
Reed or Hall Effect switches allowing for
either AC or DC switch circuitry.
•	 3,000 mile life ratings when low frictions
seals are specified provides customers
the confidence associated with a low
maintenance design.
•	 Mechanically retained bumpers reduce the
sound typically associated with high cycle
pneumatic cylinder applications.
•	 New “F Series” mounting options provide
drop in interchanges for a competitive
manufacturer.
•	 The addition of NPT rod threads on
double rod end models makes it easier for
designers to connect air and fluid fittings
to the rod ends.
•	 Optional rod bearing materials are
available for applications requiring
smoother cylinder rod travel than is
provided by the standard oil impregnated
bronze rod bushings.
304 Stainless Steel
Cylinder Body
Anodized Aluminum
Tie Posts
Nitrile Piston Seal
Hard Chrome Plated
303 Stainless Steel
Piston Rod
Nitrile Rod
Seal
Anodized Aluminum
Alloy End Caps
FEATURES AND BENEFITS

ACCESSORY OPTIONS AND DIMENSIONS (IN)
12 Actuators  |  CAT-BIM-BIF-0417
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
(Enter in alphabetical order, except for EE which is last)
99 Oil pre-lube
AB Thick walled aluminum body
B Bumpers, both ends1 2
BF Bumper, front only1 2
BR Bumper, rear only1 2
CFT Coarse female rod thread (fine thread standard) (see page 9)
CMT Coarse male rod thread (see page 9)
D Low pressure hydraulic design (250 PSI max, non-shock)
H Hollow rod (FOD models only) (see page 9)
J Failsafe operation; spring return (FOD models only)
K Composite rod bushing
L Low friction seals (see table page 6 for length adders)
M, M1,
M3
Magnetic position sensing. Switch post designed for HC and HK style Hall Effect
switches (see table page 6 and 9 for length adders and envelope dimensions)2
MT Male rod thread (fine thread) (see page 9)
NPT Female NPT thread, both ends (FOD models only)4
NPTF Female NPT thread, front (FOD models only)4
NPTR Female NPT thread, rear (FOD models only)4
NT Non-threaded rod
PB Composite body
Q Low temperature operation (-40° F to 200° F)
S1, S3 Addtional 90° right angle, 4mm diameter switch post located in position #1 or #3
SR Stainless steel rod (not compatible with option D or Z)
T1, T3 Additional Hall Effect switch mounting post located in postion #1 or #3
U, U1, U3
Magnetic position sensing. Switch post designed for 90° right angle, 4mm diamter
magnetic reed switches (see table page 6 and 9 for length adders and envelope
dimensions)2
V High temperature option (0° F to 400° F)2
W Rod wiper (see page 9) (-20° F to 200° F)
X X-ring piston seal3
Z Metallic rod scraper (see page 9) (Buna-N backup [-20° F to 200° F])
EE0.375 3/8" extra rod extension, etc.
EE1 1" extra rod extension, etc.
MOUNTING OPTIONS
(Enter in numeric order)
No
number
Basic model (standard counterbored
mounting holes)
1 Pivot mount
1N Pivot mount 90˚ from standard
2 Trunnion mount, both ends1
2F Front trunnion mount1
2R Rear trunnion mount1
3 Threaded mounting holes, both ends
3F Threaded mounting holes, front
3R Threaded mounting holes, rear
4F Screw clearance holes, front2
4R Screw clearance holes, rear2
5 Nose mount3
6 F series interchange; counterbored
each end
7 F series interchange; threaded, both
ends5
7F F series interchange; threaded holes,
front4 5
7R F series interchange; threaded holes,
rear4 5
FO-170.25-1 V
TYPE
FO Double Acting, Single End Rod
FOD Double Acting, Double End Rod
FOR Reverse Acting (Spring Extend)
FOS Single Acting (Spring Return)
BORE SIZE